PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3842701

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SALE
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INNOVATIVE SCUBA CONCEPTS, INC.	04/22/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INNOVATIVE SCUBA CONCEPTS, LLC	
Street Address:	6170 LAKESHORE CT #A	
City:	COLORADO SPRINGS	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80915	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6293685
Patent Number:	6019480
Patent Number:	4910806

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (719)269-7904

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7192607900

Email: avh@hhbcolorado.com
Correspondent Name: RICHARD W HANES
Address Line 1: 102 S TEJON ST

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: COLORADO SPRINGS, COLORADO 80903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	347.001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD W. HANES	
SIGNATURE:	/Richard W. Hanes/	
DATE SIGNED: 04/22/2016		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	
•		

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 038502 FRAME: 0367

503796054

source=AssignmentofPatents#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 038502 FRAME: 0368

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Innovative Scuba Concepts, Inc., a Colorado corporation, whose post office address is 6170 Lakeshore Ct. #A Colorado Springs, Colorado 80915 now owns the entire right, title and interest in and to the following United States Letters Patent and the inventions claimed therein:

6,293,685 for Marker Light Assembly, issued September 25, 2001 6,019,480 for Marker Light Assembly, issued February 1, 2000 4,910,806 for Adjustable Strap For Use With A Diver's Face Mask, issued March 27, 1990.

WHEREAS, Innovative Scuba Concepts, LLC, a Florida Limited Liability Company, whose post office address is 6170 Lakeshore Ct. #A Colorado Springs, Colorado 80915 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions and the said Letters Patent set forth above.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to it in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Innovative Scuba Concepts, Inc. ("Assignor") has sold, assigned, and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, transfer, assign, and set over, unto the said Innovative Scuba Concepts, LLC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and the United States Letters Patents listed above, including the right to sue for past infringement. THIS ASSIGNMENT IS WITHOUT WARRANTY, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, AS TO THE VALIDITY OR CURRENT STATUS OF ANY OF THE FOREGOING LISTED LETTERS PATENT.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, Innovative Scuba Concepts, Inc., hereby covenants and agrees with the said assignee that it will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that it will, at anytime upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, excluding any action or proceeding in the United States Patent Office relative to the above listed Letters Patent.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date hereinafter set forth.

Dated: April 22, 2016.

Innovative Scuba Concepts, Inc.,

By Jan C. Polrow
Title: Vice President

STATE OF FLORIDA)

) 55

COUNTY OF COLLIER)

On this 22 day of April, 2016, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared ______, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

My commission expires: June 9, 2018

NNIS

NO

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 038502 FRAME: 0369

RECORDED: 04/22/2016